KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

No. DSS II (1) 4381/2017

Kozhikode, 26.08.2019.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KPSC District Office -Kozhikode – Ranked List for the post of Lower Division Clerk – By Transfer in Various Department(Category No: 415/2016)– Erratum Notification issuing of reg.

Ref:- 1) Ranked List No.279/18/DOD dtd 02/04/2018.

2) Letter No: DR 1-1/50019/2018-KPSC-Part(I) dtd 22/08/2019 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the following modifications have been made in the **Ranked List No. 279/18/DOD** for the post of **Lower Division Clerk in Various Departments** (By Transfer) (Category No. 415/2016) in Kozhikode District, published on 02.04.2018.

The name of the candidate 'MADHUDOODANAN V P' included as Rank No.107 in the Ranked List is corrected as 'MADHUSOODANAN V P' and the name of the candidate 'CHANDRAN M A' included as Rank No.120 in the Ranked List is corrected as 'CHANDRAN MEETHALA ALACHIYATH'.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List will be as follows:

Rank	Reg.No.	Name (Corrected as)	Date of	Remarks
No.			Birth	
107	D 350302	MADHUSOODANAN V P	17.04.1972	
120	D 350143	CHANDRAN MEETHALA ALACHIYATH	25.04.1970	

The Ranked List No. 279/18/DOD dated 02.04.2018 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SASEENDRAN T DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

Approved for issue

Section Officer